Chamber, the City shall pay to the Chamber a sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) 
per year and waive up to four (4) Temporary Use Permits per year. Temporary Use Permits 
waivers will be applied to event services performed. Payments will be made in quarterly 
installments of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00) pursuant to Section 
4.3 for the Term of this Agreement.  

In no event shall compensation under   this Agreement exceed the compensation set forth 
herein without the City's prior written approval. The Chamber shall send the City a quarterly 
invoice requesting payment for the aforementioned amount before payment may be made by